Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection

2025 STATEWIDE CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

The Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection (WDATCP) offers Commercial Pesticide Applicator Certification Exam at multiple locations
throughout the state. The exam schedule varies statewide to allow applicants an opportunity to take the exam at a time and location that is most convenient.

Exam sessions are listed below in alphabetical order by county. Seating is limited so you must schedule an appointment.

1) The preferred method to schedule your appointment is through the self-service link, www.datcp.wisconsin.gov.

You can quickly located available exam sessions in each county, register for an exam and receive an electronic confirmation if you provide an e-mail address.

2) If you do not have web access, calldatcppesticideinfo@wi.gov or 608-224-4548, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m to 4:00 p.m. to schedule your appointment.

This list changes periodically to add exam sessions. The link to this schedule is also found at www.datcp.wisconsin.gov

**REMEMBER - EXAMS ARE GIVEN BY APPOINTMENT ONLY***

Exams are available in the following counties through 6/17/2025.


http://www.datcp.wisconsin.gov/
http://www.datcp.wisconsin.gov/

County Site Location Site Address Session Date Session Time Special Instructions

Brown
Green Bay 200 N Jefferson
Room 152A
Green Bay, WI 54301
04/29/2025 9:00 AM
04/29/2025 1:00 PM
05/06/2025 9:00 AM
05/06/2025 1:00 PM
05/20/2025 9:00 AM
05/20/2025 1:00 PM
05/22/2025 9:00 AM
06/10/2025 9:00 AM
Dane

Madison 2811 Agriculture Drive
Madison, WI 53718

05/01/2025 1:00 PM
05/06/2025 9:00 AM
05/06/2025 1:00 PM
05/08/2025 9:00 AM
05/08/2025 1:00 PM
05/20/2025 9:00 AM
05/20/2025 1:00 PM
05/21/2025 9:00 AM
05/27/2025 9:00 AM
05/27/2025 1:00 PM
05/29/2025 9:00 AM
06/03/2025 9:00 AM
06/03/2025 1:00 PM
06/05/2025 9:00 AM
06/10/2025 9:00 AM
06/12/2025 9:00 AM



Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Marathon

Wausau
Washburn

Spooner

718 W. Clairemont Ave
Eau Claire, WI 53704

1000 Campus Drive
Wausau, WI 54401

W6646 Highway 70
Spooner, WI 54801

05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/20/2025
06/03/2025
06/10/2025

05/20/2025
05/27/2025
06/17/2025

05/20/2025
06/03/2025
06/17/2025

9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Room A208
Room A224
Room A224



Waukesha

NEW Waukesha
Location

Lee Sherman Dreyfus State
Office Building

141 NW Barstow St
Waukesha, WI 53188

05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/14/2025
05/14/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
06/03/2025
06/04/2025
06/09/2025

9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM



