Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection

2025 STATEWIDE CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

The Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection (WDATCP) offers Commercial Pesticide Applicator Certification Exam at multiple locations throughout the state. The exam schedule varies statewide to allow applicants an opportunity to take the exam at a time and location that is most convenient.

Exam sessions are listed below in alphabetical order by county. **Seating is limited** so you must schedule an appointment.

- The preferred method to schedule your appointment is through the self-service link, <u>www.datcp.wisconsin.gov.</u>
 You can quickly located available exam sessions in each county, register for an exam and receive an electronic confirmation if you provide an e-mail address.
- 2) If you do not have web access, calldatcppesticideinfo@wi.gov or 608-224-4548, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m to 4:00 p.m. to schedule your appointment.

This list changes periodically to add exam sessions. The link to this schedule is also found at www.datcp.wisconsin.gov

REMEMBER - EXAMS ARE GIVEN BY APPOINTMENT ONLY

Exams are available in the following counties through 6/17/2025.

	County	Site Location	Site Address	Session Date	Session Time	Special Instructions
Room 152A Green Bay, WI 54301 04/29/2025 9:00 AM 04/29/2025 9:00 AM 05/06/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 06/20/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/06/2025 9:00 AM	Brown					
04/29/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/02/2025 1:00 PM 05/02/2025 1:00 PM 05/02/2025 1:00 PM 05/22/2025 0:00 AM 06/10/2025 0:00 AM 05/06/2025 0:00 AM 05/27/2025 0:00 AM		Green Bay	Room 152A			
05/06/2025 9:00 AM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 06/20/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/06/2025 9:00 AM 06/06/2025 9:00 AM 06/06/2025 9:00 AM 06/06/2025 9:00 AM 06/20/2025 9:00 AM				04/29/2025	9:00 AM	
05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 06/10/2025 1:00 PM 06/10/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 06/05/2025				04/29/2025	1:00 PM	
05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/22/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 06				05/06/2025	9:00 AM	
Dane				05/06/2025	1:00 PM	
05/22/2025 9:00 AM				05/20/2025	9:00 AM	
Dane Madison 2811 Agriculture Drive Madison, WI 53718				05/20/2025	1:00 PM	
Madison 2811 Agriculture Drive Madison, WI 53718 05/01/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 9:00 AM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/03/2025				05/22/2025	9:00 AM	
Madison 2811 Agriculture Drive Madison, WI 53718 05/01/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 9:00 AM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 9:00 AM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM				06/10/2025	9:00 AM	
Madison, WI 53718 05/01/2025 1:00 PM 05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 9:00 AM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM	Dane					
05/06/2025 9:00 AM 05/08/2025 9:00 AM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM		Madison				
05/06/2025 1:00 PM 05/08/2025 9:00 AM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM				05/01/2025	1:00 PM	
05/08/2025 9:00 AM 05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM				05/06/2025	9:00 AM	
05/08/2025 1:00 PM 05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM				05/06/2025	1:00 PM	
05/20/2025 9:00 AM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM				05/08/2025	9:00 AM	
05/20/2025 1:00 PM 05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM				05/08/2025	1:00 PM	
05/21/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM				05/20/2025	9:00 AM	
05/27/2025 9:00 AM 05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM				05/20/2025	1:00 PM	
05/27/2025 1:00 PM 05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/05/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM				05/21/2025	9:00 AM	
05/29/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM				05/27/2025	9:00 AM	
06/03/2025 9:00 AM 06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM				05/27/2025	1:00 PM	
06/03/2025 1:00 PM 06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM				05/29/2025	9:00 AM	
06/05/2025 9:00 AM 06/10/2025 9:00 AM				06/03/2025	9:00 AM	
06/10/2025 9:00 AM				06/03/2025	1:00 PM	
				06/05/2025	9:00 AM	
06/12/2025 9:00 AM				06/10/2025	9:00 AM	
				06/12/2025	9:00 AM	

Eau Claire					
	Eau Claire	718 W. Clairemont Ave Eau Claire, WI 53704			
			05/06/2025	9:00 AM	
			05/06/2025	1:00 PM	
			05/20/2025	9:00 AM	
			06/03/2025	9:00 AM	
			06/10/2025	9:00 AM	
Marathon					
	Wausau	1000 Campus Drive Wausau, WI 54401			
			05/20/2025	9:00 AM	Room A208
			05/27/2025	9:00 AM	Room A224
			06/17/2025	9:00 AM	Room A224
Washburn					
	Spooner	W6646 Highway 70 Spooner, WI 54801			
			05/20/2025	9:00 AM	
			06/03/2025	9:00 AM	
			06/17/2025	9:00 AM	

NEW Waukesha Location Lee Sherman Dreyfus State Office Building 141 NW Barstow St Waukesha, WI 53188

05/05/2025	9:00 AM
05/05/2025	1:00 PM
05/06/2025	9:00 AM
05/06/2025	1:00 PM
05/14/2025	9:00 AM
05/14/2025	1:00 PM
05/16/2025	9:00 AM
05/16/2025	1:00 PM
06/03/2025	9:00 AM
06/04/2025	9:00 AM
06/09/2025	9:00 AM